
Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
1 3 Jed METCHER / 727 Moto A Yamaha R1 1000 1:39.926  4 of  4 281
2 65 Cru HALLIDAY / Yamaha Racing Team A Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.846  4 of  5 4.920 4.920 274
3 46 Michael JONES / Yamaha Racing Team A Yamaha R1 1000 1:45.160  3 of  5 5.234 .314 283
4 12 Stephen TOZER A Aprilla RSV4 1000 1:46.626  5 of  5 6.700 1.466 258
5 29 Ted COLLINS / South West Track Days / Miller M-

sport / DynoBike / Comfort Inn the Lakes
A Yamaha  R1 1000 1:47.383  3 of  3 7.457 .757 270

6 46A Michael KEMP / SA Pool and Spa Services A Yamaha  R1 1000 1:51.946  3 of  5 12.020 4.563 252
7 72A Jason SPENCER / Motorcycle City / Honda Genuine 

Parts/ RST / AGV / Pirelli
A Honda CBR 1000 1:52.342  2 of  3 12.416 .396 257

8 621 Raymond ROSS / Coast PowerSports / MotionLogics / 
Impressive Painting and Decorating

A Yamaha R1 1000 1:52.968  2 of  2 13.042 .626 229

9 5 Jake SENIOR / Luxe Hair Lab / Kyneton Home Timber 
/ Boltons M-cycles / Boyers Excavations

C Suzuki  GSXR 1000 1:53.083  3 of  3 13.157 .115 260

10 33 Allen MCGUIRE / Amac B BMW S RR 1000 1:53.331  4 of  4 13.405 .248 235
11 7 Travis HARDY / wellbeingcampus.com.au B Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000
1:53.484  2 of  2 13.558 .153 234

12 78 Nathan SPITERI / Livson / Alpinestars / SignPro / ABC 
Transport / JDS Moto / Alpha Racing

A BMW M RR 1000 1:53.600  2 of  2 13.674 .116 239

13 23 Peter BERRY / Livson Racing B Suzuki  GSXR 1000 1:55.017  3 of  3 15.091 1.417 248
14 37 Lee RAMSTEIN / Race Center C BMW S RR 1000 1:55.712  2 of  2 15.786 .695 235
15 72 Brad SHAW / Race Center / SGE-Shaw's General 

Engineering / Glen Kearney Transport
A Yamaha R1 1000 1:57.153  2 of  2 17.227 1.441

16 75 Trent BINAISSE / Brad Signs B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:59.405  2 of  2 19.479 2.252 220
17 4A Michael HICKS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:03.036  2 of  2 23.110 3.631 224
18 43 Alastair HOOGENBOEZEM / Addicted to Track C Yamaha R1 1000 2:14.327  1 of  1 34.401 11.291 185
19 4B Adrian PIERPOINT / Quadriant Developments A Ducati P-gale 1299 2:17.271  1 of  1 37.345 2.944 172

Current qualifying record for SBK class - 1:31.363 by Wayne MAXWELL (VIC) on a Ducati V4R set on 26/02/22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
3 Jed METCHER 5:15.969 1:48.155 1:41.474 1:39.926

4A Michael HICKS 2:11.767 2:03.036
4B Adrian PIERPOINT 2:17.271
5 Jake SENIOR 2:02.682 1:54.908 1:53.083
7 Travis HARDY 2:02.943 1:53.484

12 Stephen TOZER 2:03.223 1:50.359 1:48.096 1:47.064 1:46.626
23 Peter BERRY 2:13.059 1:59.291 1:55.017
29 Ted COLLINS 1:57.336 1:48.963 1:47.383
33 Allen MCGUIRE 2:09.749 1:59.510 1:57.017 1:53.331
37 Lee RAMSTEIN 2:08.667 1:55.712
43 Alastair HOOGENBOEZEM 2:14.327
46 Michael JONES 1:54.544 1:47.419 1:45.160 1:45.716 1:45.720

46A Michael KEMP 2:09.675 1:54.460 1:51.946 1:52.701 1:53.439
65 Cru HALLIDAY 1:52.775 1:46.642 1:45.255 1:44.846 1:48.583
72 Brad SHAW 7:36.452 1:57.153

72A Jason SPENCER 2:01.316 1:52.342 1:52.683
75 Trent BINAISSE 2:14.463 1:59.405
78 Nathan SPITERI 2:01.436 1:53.600

621 Raymond ROSS 2:04.107 1:52.968

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

3  Jed METCHER  (1st) 29  Ted COLLINS  (5th)
1 29.042 32.336 20.782 3:53.809 5:15.969 P 1 30.396 33.397 22.213 31.330 1:57.336 P
2 27.996 30.887 20.317 28.955 1:48.155 P 2 26.229 31.748 20.909 30.077 1:48.963 249
3 24.550 29.782 19.307 27.835 1:41.474 272 3 25.287 31.248 20.749 30.099 1:47.383 270
4 23.872 29.159 19.146 27.749 1:39.926 281

33  Allen MCGUIRE  (10th)
4A  Michael HICKS  (17th) 1 34.750 37.106 24.224 33.669 2:09.749 P

1 36.071 37.819 24.210 33.667 2:11.767 P 2 29.184 35.021 22.598 32.707 1:59.510 211
2 29.731 36.225 24.042 33.038 2:03.036 224 3 28.787 34.241 22.157 31.832 1:57.017 214

4 27.547 33.079 21.760 30.945 1:53.331 235
4B  Adrian PIERPOINT  (19th)

1 35.180 39.628 25.497 36.966 2:17.271 P 37  Lee RAMSTEIN  (14th)
1 34.364 38.093 23.255 32.955 2:08.667 P

5  Jake SENIOR  (9th) 2 27.917 34.415 22.322 31.058 1:55.712 235
1 32.027 35.553 22.736 32.366 2:02.682 P
2 27.334 33.652 22.234 31.688 1:54.908 238 43  Alastair HOOGENBOEZEM  (18th)
3 27.052 33.048 21.541 31.442 1:53.083 260 1 35.838 37.529 25.121 35.839 2:14.327 P

7  Travis HARDY  (11th) 46  Michael JONES  (3rd)
1 32.356 36.242 22.730 31.615 2:02.943 P 1 29.846 33.176 21.409 30.113 1:54.544 P
2 27.561 33.065 22.039 30.819 1:53.484 234 2 26.020 31.035 20.672 29.692 1:47.419 258

3 25.389 30.552 20.056 29.163 1:45.160 278
12  Stephen TOZER  (4th) 4 24.714 30.251 20.254 30.497 1:45.716 283

1 33.637 34.810 22.280 32.496 2:03.223 P 5 25.907 30.653 20.062 29.098 1:45.720 273
2 27.045 31.748 20.922 30.644 1:50.359 246
3 26.070 31.201 20.561 30.264 1:48.096 258 46A  Michael KEMP  (6th)
4 25.557 30.878 20.369 30.260 1:47.064 257 1 34.788 37.809 24.039 33.039 2:09.675 P
5 25.815 30.519 20.134 30.158 1:46.626 258 2 28.404 33.859 21.496 30.701 1:54.460 215

3 26.852 32.545 21.562 30.987 1:51.946 245
23  Peter BERRY  (13th) 4 27.031 32.708 21.832 31.130 1:52.701 252

1 35.709 38.419 24.265 34.666 2:13.059 P 5 27.079 32.788 22.096 31.476 1:53.439 239
2 29.102 34.931 23.292 31.966 1:59.291 248
3 27.701 33.400 22.338 31.578 1:55.017 235 65  Cru HALLIDAY  (2nd)



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

1 29.457 32.909 20.495 29.914 1:52.775 P 75  Trent BINAISSE  (16th)
2 25.967 31.326 20.104 29.245 1:46.642 249 1 35.963 38.471 25.066 34.963 2:14.463 P
3 25.470 30.836 19.900 29.049 1:45.255 263 2 29.435 34.759 22.927 32.284 1:59.405 213
4 24.849 30.328 19.901 29.768 1:44.846 265
5 26.676 32.698 20.055 29.154 1:48.583 274 78  Nathan SPITERI  (12th)

1 31.860 34.756 23.196 31.624 2:01.436 P
72  Brad SHAW  (15th) 2 27.993 33.166 21.991 30.450 1:53.600 209

1 34.931 38.158 23.312 6:00.051 7:36.452 P
2 30.214 33.629 21.556 31.754 1:57.153 P 621  Raymond ROSS  (8th)

1 34.791 35.993 22.190 31.133 2:04.107 P
72A  Jason SPENCER  (7th) 2 28.111 32.985 21.277 30.595 1:52.968 216

1 31.483 34.859 22.854 32.120 2:01.316 P
2 27.607 32.692 21.407 30.636 1:52.342 229
3 27.144 33.082 21.608 30.849 1:52.683 257

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:13.046 29 Ted COLLINS Yamaha  R1 1000 1:57.336 1
2:54.454 46 Michael JONES Yamaha R1 1000 1:54.544 1
2:55.586 65 Cru HALLIDAY Yamaha R1 1000 1:52.775 1
4:02.009 29 Ted COLLINS Yamaha  R1 1000 1:48.963 2
4:41.873 46 Michael JONES Yamaha R1 1000 1:47.419 2
4:42.228 65 Cru HALLIDAY Yamaha R1 1000 1:46.642 2
6:27.033 46 Michael JONES Yamaha R1 1000 1:45.160 3
8:12.329 65 Cru HALLIDAY Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.846 4
9:32.694 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.474 3
11:12.620 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:39.926 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 03/09/22 Started at: 11:17:05
Event: Q08 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly couldy - Temp: 12.6C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 13.0C Printed at: 11:30
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 J. METCHER 23.872 J. METCHER 29.159 J. METCHER 19.146 J. METCHER 27.749 J. METCHER 1:39.926 1:39.926
2 M. JONES 24.714 M. JONES 30.251 C. HALLIDAY 19.900 C. HALLIDAY 29.049 M. JONES 1:44.119 1:45.160
3 C. HALLIDAY 24.849 C. HALLIDAY 30.328 M. JONES 20.056 M. JONES 29.098 C. HALLIDAY 1:44.126 1:44.846
4 T. COLLINS 25.287 S. TOZER 30.519 S. TOZER 20.134 T. COLLINS 30.077 S. TOZER 1:46.368 1:46.626
5 S. TOZER 25.557 T. COLLINS 31.248 T. COLLINS 20.749 S. TOZER 30.158 T. COLLINS 1:47.361 1:47.383
6 M. KEMP 26.852 M. KEMP 32.545 R. ROSS 21.277 N. SPITERI 30.450 M. KEMP 1:51.594 1:51.946
7 J. SENIOR 26.868 J. SPENCER 32.692 J. SPENCER 21.407 R. ROSS 30.595 J. SPENCER 1:51.879 1:52.342
8 N. SPITERI 26.893 R. ROSS 32.985 M. KEMP 21.496 J. SPENCER 30.636 N. SPITERI 1:52.500 1:53.600
9 J. SPENCER 27.144 J. SENIOR 33.048 J. SENIOR 21.541 M. KEMP 30.701 J. SENIOR 1:52.899 1:53.083
10 P. BERRY 27.212 T. HARDY 33.065 B. SHAW 21.556 T. HARDY 30.819 R. ROSS 1:52.968 1:52.968
11 A. MCGUIRE 27.407 A. MCGUIRE 33.079 A. MCGUIRE 21.760 A. MCGUIRE 30.945 A. MCGUIRE 1:53.191 1:53.331
12 T. HARDY 27.561 N. SPITERI 33.166 N. SPITERI 21.991 L. RAMSTEIN 31.058 T. HARDY 1:53.484 1:53.484
13 L. RAMSTEIN 27.716 P. BERRY 33.400 T. HARDY 22.039 J. SENIOR 31.442 P. BERRY 1:54.528 1:55.017
14 R. ROSS 28.111 B. SHAW 33.629 L. RAMSTEIN 22.322 P. BERRY 31.578 L. RAMSTEIN 1:54.901 1:55.712
15 T. BINAISSE 29.135 L. RAMSTEIN 33.805 P. BERRY 22.338 B. SHAW 31.754 B. SHAW 1:57.153 1:57.153
16 M. HICKS 29.489 T. BINAISSE 34.759 T. BINAISSE 22.927 T. BINAISSE 32.284 T. BINAISSE 1:59.105 1:59.405
17 B. SHAW 30.214 A. HOOGENB 35.242 A. HOOGENB 22.943 M. HICKS 33.038 M. HICKS 2:02.794 2:03.036
18 A. HOOGENB 30.811 M. HICKS 36.225 M. HICKS 24.042 A. HOOGENB 35.839 A. HOOGENB 2:04.835 2:14.327
19 A. PIERPOINT 33.755 A. PIERPOINT 39.628 A. PIERPOINT 25.477 A. PIERPOINT 36.966 A. PIERPOINT 2:15.826 2:17.271

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE - Group 2
Overall Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/09/22 Printed at: 11:30

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q03  Q08  Lap  

1 3 Jed METCHER / 727 Moto A Yamaha R1 1000 1:39.926 1:39.926
2 65 Cru HALLIDAY / Yamaha Racing Team A Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.846 1:44.846
3 46 Michael JONES / Yamaha Racing Team A Yamaha R1 1000 1:45.160 1:45.160
4 12 Stephen TOZER A Aprilla RSV4 1000 1:46.626 1:46.626
5 29 Ted COLLINS / South West Track Days / Miller M-sport / DynoBike / 

Comfort Inn the Lakes
A Yamaha  R1 1000 1:47.383 1:47.383

6 46A Michael KEMP / SA Pool and Spa Services A Yamaha  R1 1000 1:51.946 1:51.946
7 72A Jason SPENCER / Motorcycle City / Honda Genuine Parts/ RST / 

AGV / Pirelli
A Honda CBR 1000 1:52.342 1:52.342

8 621 Raymond ROSS / Coast PowerSports / MotionLogics / Impressive 
Painting and Decorating

A Yamaha R1 1000 1:52.968 1:52.968

9 5 Jake SENIOR / Luxe Hair Lab / Kyneton Home Timber / Boltons M-
cycles / Boyers Excavations

C Suzuki  GSXR 1000 1:53.083 1:53.083

10 33 Allen MCGUIRE / Amac B BMW S RR 1000 1:53.331 1:53.331
11 7 Travis HARDY / wellbeingcampus.com.au B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:53.484 1:53.484
12 78 Nathan SPITERI / Livson / Alpinestars / SignPro / ABC Transport / 

JDS Moto / Alpha Racing
A BMW M RR 1000 1:53.600 1:53.600

13 23 Peter BERRY / Livson Racing B Suzuki  GSXR 1000 1:55.017 1:55.017
14 37 Lee RAMSTEIN / Race Center C BMW S RR 1000 1:55.712 1:55.712
15 72 Brad SHAW / Race Center / SGE-Shaw's General Engineering / Glen 

Kearney Transport
A Yamaha R1 1000 1:57.153 1:57.153

16 95 Matthew RINDEL / StayUpright / The Grinning Dingo / AMX / 
Woodcraft / Shoei / DeWith M-sport

C Yamaha R1 1000 1:58.225 1:58.225

17 75 Trent BINAISSE / Brad Signs B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:59.405 1:59.405
18 40 Jeremy HUDDLESTONE / Tatnel Painters /  Horizon Mcycles A Yamaha R1 1000 1:59.574 1:59.574
19 4A Michael HICKS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:03.036 2:03.036
20 6 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension Shepparton / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:03.245 2:03.245

21 616 William DOWNIE / Bakery on Broadway C Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:06.240 2:06.240
22 666 Damian FAULDS / Huddlestone Fishing / Tatnell Painters A Suzuki  GSXR 1000 2:09.415 2:09.415
23 7A Shane ROBINSON / SKY LINKS C Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:11.584 2:11.584
24 47 Brad RAETHEL / Peter Stevens Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:12.536 2:12.536
25 98 Marcus BURNS / La Villa Wines A Ducati P-gale 1100 2:13.922 2:13.922
26 43 Alastair HOOGENBOEZEM / Addicted to Track C Yamaha R1 1000 2:14.327 2:14.327
27 4B Adrian PIERPOINT / Quadriant Developments A Ducati P-gale 1299 2:17.271 2:17.271
28 58 Andrew LEE A Aprilia RSV4 1000 2:17.565 2:17.565
29 44 Todd TATNELL / Tatnel Painters A Yamaha R1 1000 2:20.563 2:20.563
30 24 Charles HERN / Murray Valley Training Co A Yamaha R1 1000 2:25.438 2:25.438
31 65A Nathan MCKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 2:39.379 2:39.379

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


